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YANDELL ROAD WEST SEGMENT 
MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

3rd QUARTER 2025 UPDATE 
 
Begin Contract Time:  November 4, 2024 
 
Contract Value: $898,531.28 
 
Amount Billed (9/30/25): $427,541.94 
 
Project Schedule: See Attached. 
 
Work Completed During Reporting Period: 
 

• Completed Environmental Studies 
• Completed 60% Plan Review 
• Completed Geotechnical Investigations & Report 
• ROW Approval 

  
Work Planned for Next Reporting Period: 
 

• Complete Acquisition Plats & Deeds 
• Begin ROW Acquisition Process 
• Work on Office Review (90%) Plans 
• Utility Coordination 

 
Design Approach: 
 
Yandell Road will be widened to the south from the BOP to just past the western Deerfield entrance 
to a 5-lane section. The roadway will transition to a symmetrically widened 4-lane undivided section 
then back to a 5-lane section at the eastern Deerfield/Woodgate entrance and continue as a 5-lane 
section to the EOP just past Bainbridge. 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Notice To Proceed 0 days Mon 11/4/24 Mon 11/4/24

2 Pre-Design Meeting 0 days Fri 11/22/24 Fri 11/22/24

3 Environmental Studies 180 days Fri 7/11/25 Thu 3/19/26

4 Design And ROW Survey 90 days Fri 11/22/24 Thu 3/27/25

5 Geotechnical Investigations 30 days Fri 7/11/25 Thu 8/21/25

6 Field Review Plans 120 days Fri 1/24/25 Thu 7/10/25

7 ROW Acquisition 180 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 5/15/26

8 Utility Relocations 180 days Mon 5/18/26 Fri 1/22/27

9 Office Review Plans 120 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 2/20/26

10 PS&E Assembly/Bidding Services 45 days Mon 1/25/27 Fri 3/26/27
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EXHIBIT C
ESTIMATED PROJECT SCHEDULE
YANDELL ROAD WEST SEGMENT

NORTH OLD CANTON ROAD TO BAINBRIDGE CROSSING


